## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		07/01/2013	Bank: CAYMAN ISLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0785142	AMF
Registration Number:	3041394	AMF
Registration Number:	3235027	GIO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2474248	HIGHLAND SERIES AMF LIMITED EDITION
Registration Number:	2417920	SPORTSTOP
Registration Number:	2224594	XTREME
Serial Number:	78761280	300
Serial Number:	78761901	300
Serial Number:	75350348	SLUGGO'S
Serial Number:	73535481	ACCUSCORE
Serial Number:	75012209	ACCUSCORE XL
Serial Number:	73535478	ACCUTRAC
Serial Number:	74536879	ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	72096824	AMF TRADEMARK

REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0192

Serial Number:	72344657	AMF
Serial Number:	72342005	AMF
Serial Number:	72341772	AMF
Serial Number:	74709676	AMF
Serial Number:	76253754	AMF
Serial Number:	75324568	AMF ALWAYS MEANS FUN
Serial Number:	75433324	AMF CARES
Serial Number:	76395174	AMF PINSPOTTER
Serial Number:	78254116	AMF THUNDER BOWL
Serial Number:	73347226	AMFLITE II
Serial Number:	73440816	ANGLE
Serial Number:	73440814	ANGLE
Serial Number:	77149702	BOWL OUT
Serial Number:	73183169	CENTURY
Serial Number:	72198521	CLASSIC
Serial Number:	74536878	GRAND PRIX
Serial Number:	74476249	HPL ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	74486827	HPL INTEGRA
Serial Number:	73440815	
Serial Number:	75433323	LANESIDE CAFE
Serial Number:	71579160	RADARAY
Serial Number:	75834152	REACTOR
Serial Number:	74428826	SMART BALL
Serial Number:	74488172	SMARTPATH
Serial Number:	77084782	STRIKINGLY DIFFERENT
Serial Number:	74483894	VISFLO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3458
Email: slake@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

	20043-233003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake		
Signature:	/Susan Lake/		
Date:	07/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Termination of 1st Lien Trademark Agmt (AMF)#page1.tif source=Termination of 1st Lien Trademark Agmt (AMF)#page2.tif source=Termination of 1st Lien Trademark Agmt (AMF)#page3.tif source=Termination of 1st Lien Trademark Agmt (AMF)#page4.tif source=Termination of 1st Lien Trademark Agmt (AMF)#page5.tif			

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 1 2013 ("Release"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as First Lien Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of AMF BOWLING WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto and (b) that certain (i) Assignment of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks, dated as of February 27, 2004 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 27, 2004 at Reel 2813 Frame 0175 and (ii) Assignment of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June 12, 2007 by and among the Grantor and Collateral Agent, dated as of June 12, 2007 and recorded at the USPTO on June 25, 2007 at Reel 3567 Frame 0819 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Collateral Agent and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1. Defined Terms.** Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreements (as applicable).

#### **SECTION 2. Termination and Release**. Collateral Agent hereby:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreements;
- (b) terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark and Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3. Choice of Law.** This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- **SECTION 4. Further Assurances**. Collateral Agent, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Megan Kane

By:\_\_'l

Michael A. Criscito
Authorized Signatory

# Schedule A

<u>U.S. Trademarks</u>		
Property Type	<u>Number</u>	Word Mark
Registration Number:	785142	AMF
Registration Number:	3041394	AMF
Registration Number:	3235027	GIO'S PIZZA
Registration Number:	2474248	HIGHLAND SERIES AMF LIMITED EDITION
Registration Number:	2417920	SPORTSTOP
Registration Number:	2224594	XTREME
Serial Number:	78761280	300
Serial Number:	78761901	300
Serial Number:	75350348	SLUGGO'S
Serial Number:	73535481	ACCUSCORE
Serial Number:	75012209	ACCUSCORE XL
Serial Number:	73535478	ACCUTRAC
Serial Number:	74536879	ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	72096824	AMF
Serial Number:	72344657	AMF
Serial Number:	72342005	AMF
Serial Number:	72341772	AMF
Serial Number:	74709676	AMF
Serial Number:	76253754	AMF
Serial Number:	75324568	AMF ALWAYS MEANS FUN
Serial Number:	75433324	AMF CARES
Serial Number:	76395174	AMF PINSPOTTER
Serial Number:	78254116	AMF THUNDER BOWL
Serial Number:	73347226	AMFLITE
Serial Number:	73440816	ANGLE
Serial Number:	73440814	ANGLE
Serial Number:	77149702	BOWL OUT
Serial Number:	73183169	CENTURY
Serial Number:	72198521	CLASSIC
Serial Number:	74536878	GRAND PRIX
Serial Number:	74476249	HPL ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	74486827	HPL INTEGRA
Serial Number:	73440815	
Serial Number:	75433323	LANESIDE CAFE
Serial Number:	71579160	RADARAY
Serial Number:	75834152	REACTOR
Serial Number:	74428826	SMART BALL
Serial Number:	74488172	SMARTPATH
Serial Number:	77084782	STRIKINGLY DIFFERENT
Serial Number:	74483894	VIS FLO

#### U.S. Trademark Licenses

- 1. <u>Trademark License Agreement (11/20/1986)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Companies, Inc. Licensee: AMF Incorporated
- 2. <u>Trademark License Agreement (10/15/1987)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Companies, Inc. Licensee: National Sporting Goods Corporation
- 3. <u>Trademark License Agreement (04/01/1990).</u> Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: National Sporting Goods Corporation
- Trademark License Agreement (01 /01/1990). Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: AMF Reece, Inc.
- 5. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1990)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: AMF Machinery Systems, Inc.
- 6. <u>Trademark License Agreement (07/21/1993).</u> Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: Sport Supply Group Inc. (amended 01/01/1999)
- Trademark License Agreement (02/16/1996). Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: AMF Reece, Inc.
- 8. <u>Trademark License Agreement (as amended) (02/16/1996)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: Ben Hogan Company
- 9. <u>Trademark License Agreement (02/16/1996)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling, Inc. Licensee: AMF Machinery Systems, Inc.
- 10. <u>Trademark License Agreement (12/09/1987)</u>. Licensor: AMF Incorporated Licensee: Industrias AMF, S.A. DE C.V. (amended 12/13/1989)
- 11. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1997)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Bowling Centers, Inc.
- 12. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1997).</u> Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Bowling Centers International Inc.
- 13. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1997)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: Boliches AMF y Compania
- 14. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1997)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Bowling France SNC
- 15. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01 /1997)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Bowling de Lyon La Part Dieu SNC
- 16. <u>Trademark License Agreement (01/01/1997)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: Societe Anonyme du Bowling de Montparnasse
- 17. <u>License Agreement (03/01/2005)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Products, Inc. Licensee: Century Leisures
- 18. <u>Trade Mark License Agreement (09/30/2004)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Bowling UK Limited

- 19. <u>Trade Mark License Agreement (12/14/2004)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: Bowling Centres Australia Pty Limited
- 20. <u>Trademark License Agreement (06/07/2005)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: AMF Billiards & Games, LLC
- 21. <u>Trademark Agreement (06/13/2005)</u>. Licensor: AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. Licensee: QubicaAMF Worldwide, S.a.R.L.; QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC; QubicaAMF Europe S.p.A.
- 22. <u>Trademark License Contained in Distributor Agreement (12/25/2006)</u>. Licensor: QubicaAMF Worldwide, S.a.R.L.; QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC; QubicaAMF Europe S.p.A. Licensee: Daifuku Co., Ltd.

**RECORDED: 07/03/2013**